
2023 - CHAIR 
 
Agriculture – Co-Chairs   
Dr. Keely O’Brien  
Dept. of Fermentation Science 
Room 104,  
Stark Agribusiness and Agriscience Center (SAG) 
MTSU Box 5, Murfreesboro, TN 37132 
(615) 898-5892 
Keely.OBrien@mtsu.edu 
 
Dr. Diana Lynn Watson, DVM 
Agriculture, Geosciences, and Natural Resources 
University of Tennessee at Martin 
574 University St. 
144 Brehm Hall 
Martin, TN  38238 
731 881-7260 
dwatso30@utm.edu 
 
 
Botany 
Cassandra Fink 
Department of Biology 
Pennebaker Hall 207 
Tennessee Tech University  
1 William L Jones Dr  
Cookeville, TN 38505  
931-372-3134 
cgfink42@tntech.edu 
 
 
Cell and Molecular Biology  
Dr. Felicity Sterling 
Dept. of Biology 
Belmont University 
Janet Ayers Academic Center 3004 
1900 Belmont Boulevard 
Nashville, TN 37212 
615.460.6000 (switchboard) 
felicity.sterling@belmont.edu 
 
 
Chemistry  
Dr. Xuanzhi Zhan Dept. of Chemistry  
Lab Science Commons, Rm. 2115 
Tennessee Tech University  
1 William L Jones Dr  
Cookeville, TN 38505  
Phone: 931- 372-3427 
xzhan@tntech.edu   
 
 
 

Ecology and Environmental Science  
Stanton Belford  
Division of Mathematics & Science 
Andrew's Science Building, Rm 99 
The University of Tennessee Southern 
433 West Madison St. 
Pulaski, TN 38478 
Phone: 931-424-4621 
sbelfor2@utsouthern.edu 
 
 
Engineering and Engineering Technology 
Vishwas N. Bedekar, Ph. D. 
Associate Professor 
Department of Engineering Technology 
Middle Tennessee State University 
1672 Grenland Dr. Box 19 
Murfreesboro TN 37132 
O: 615-494-8741 
F: 615-898-5697 
E: Vishwas.Bedekar@mtsu.edu 
 
 
Geology and Geography  
Dr. Thomas (Lan) DePriest  
Agriculture, Geoscience, and Natural Resources 
208F Johnson EPS Bldg 
University of Tennessee at Martin 
574 University St. 
Martin, TN  38238  
(731) 881-7441  
tdepries@utm. 

 
Health and Medical Sciences 
Lilian Nyindodo Ph.D., MPH 
Chair & Associate Professor Biomedical Sciences  
Baptist Health Sciences University  
1003 Monroe Ave, 
 Memphis, TN 38104 
901.572.2557 
Lilian.Nyindodo@BaptistU.edu  
 
 
History of Science 
Dr. Soma Banerjee  
Harned Hall HH 343 
Dept. of History & Philosophy, 
 P.O. Box 4486 
Austin Peay State University  
Clarksville, TN 37044 
931-221-7916 
banerjees@apsu.edu 
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Math and Computesr Science 
Dr. Ramanjit Sahi 
Dept. of Mathematics 
Austin Peay State University 
PO Box 4626 
Clarksville, TN 37044 
931-221-7812 
sahir@apsu.edu 
 
 
Microbiology 
Sergei Markov, Ph.D.  
Dept. of Biology  
P.O. Box 4718  
Austin Peay State University  
601 College Street  
Clarksville, TN 37044  
Phone: 931-216-7440  
markovs@apsu.edu 
 
 
Physics and Astronomy 
Dr. J. Allyn Smith 
Dept. of Physics, Engineering & Astronomy  
PO Box 4608  
Austin Peay State University  
Clarksville, TN 37044 
Phone: 931-221-6104 
smithj@apsu.edu 
 
 
Science and Math Teaching   
Dr. Philip Short 
College of Education 
Claxton Building CX 101C 
PO Box 4545 
Austin Peay State University  
601 College Street  
Clarksville, TN 37044  
Phone: 931-221-7513 
shortp@apsu.edu 
 
 
Zoology  
Dr. Julie Baker Phillips, PhD 
Program Director, Assistant Professor of Biology 
Labry School of Science, Technology and Business 
1 Cumberland Square 
Lebanon, TN 37087 
615-547-1262 
jphillips@cumberland.edu 
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